
CORRIGENDA 

Corrigendum to Council Regulation (EC) No 1/2005 of 22 December 2004 on the protection of 
animals during transport and related operations and amending Directives 64/432/EEC and 

93/119/EC and Regulation (EC) No 1255/97 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 3 of 5 January 2005) 

On page 1, footnote 1: 

for:  ‘(1)  Opinion delivered on 30 March 2004 (not yet published in the Official Journal).’, 

read:  ‘(1)  Opinion delivered on 30 March 2004 (OJ C 103E, 29.4.2004, p. 412).’.  

1.9.2017 L 226/31 Official Journal of the European Union EN     


	Corrigendum to Council Regulation (EC) No 1/2005 of 22 December 2004 on the protection of animals during transport and related operations and amending Directives 64/432/EEC and 93/119/EC and Regulation (EC) No 1255/97 (Official Journal of the European Union L 3 of 5 January 2005) 

